GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:997
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2016
Assistance from World Bank
Malyadri Shri Sriram

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(@) The details of World Bank funded projects approved/amount received and assistance provided during each of the last three years, state-wise; and

(b) The details of amount spent on various projects during the said period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRIJAYANT SINHA)

(a) The details of World Bank funded projects approved, along with the loan agreement amount, during each of the last three years, state wise are at Annexure-I. The details of utilization of loan agreement amount for various projects are at Annexure-Il.

(b) The total amount spent on a project consists of loan amount and counterpart funding by the implementing agency. The details of amount spent on various projects out of the loan amount is as per Annexure-Il. However, the total amount spent would be higher on account of expenditure out of counterpart funding, regarding which information is not maintained centrally.
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